This certification remains valid until the above mentioned expiry date and subject to the organisation’s continued compliance with the certification standard, and Global-Mark’s Terms and Conditions.  This Certificate of Approval remains
the property of Global-Mark Pty Ltd, Company Number: ACN.108-087-654. The use of the Accreditation Mark indicates accreditation by the Joint Accreditation System of Australia and New Zealand in respect to those activities covered
by JAS-ANZ accreditation.  Refer to www.jas-anz.org/register for verification.
Unique Certificate Code:  73FF058FD576441ACA25871100326186
Global-Mark Pty Ltd, 407, 32 Delhi Road, North Ryde NSW 2113, Australia - Copyright 2005
Certification Manager
Certificate of Approval
This certificate confirms that the company below complies with the following standard(s):

25/06/2019 Certificate Last Update
Date
29/07/2021
APPROVED COMPANY/SITE ADDRESS(ES):
Unit 5, 11 Packard Avenue Castle Hill NSW 2154 Australia
Page 2 of 3
Global-Mark Pty Ltd, Copyright 2005
Certification Manager
Model(s) on which the Global-Mark logo may be applied by the certificate holder as a declaration of compliance by the certificate holder:
In placing the authorised mark on the product, the certificate holder makes a declaration of compliance with the certification standard(s) and confirms that the
product is identical to the product certified herein.  In issuing this Certificate of Approval Global-Mark has relied on the expertise of external bodies (laboratories,
and technical experts).
Model
Identification Model Name Brand Name Product Description/Attributes Date Approved
AM10 AM10 Delta 1.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 1A:10B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-100 09-Jan-15
YABE10 YABE10 Fire Extinguisher 1.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 1A:10B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-101 21-Jul-13
FXM10 FXM10 Firex 1.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 1A:10B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-102 21-Jul-13
YABE15 YABE15 Fire Extinguisher 1.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 1A:20B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-103 21-Oct-14
FXM15 FXM15 Firex 1.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 1A:20B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-104 21-Oct-14
YABE20 YABE20 Fire Extinguisher 2.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 2A:30B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-105 30-Apr-13
FXM20 FXM20 Firex 2.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 2A:30B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-106 25-Jun-14
YABE25 YABE25 Fire Extinguisher 2.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 3A:40B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-107 25-Nov-14
FXM25 FXM25 Firex 2.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 3A:40B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-108 24-Jun-09
FXR25 FXR25 Firex 2.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, BE powder, Rating: 30B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-115 07-Jul-11
YABE45 YABE45 Fire Extinguisher 4.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 4A:60B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-109 25-Nov-14
FXM45 FXM45 Firex 4.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 4A:60B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-110 16-Apr-09
FXR45 FXR45 Firex 4.5kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, BE powder, Rating: 40B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-111 07-Jul-11
YABE90 YABE90 Fire Extinguisher 9.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 6A:80B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-112 25-Nov-14
FXM90 FXM90 Firex 9.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 6A:80B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-113 28-Mar-11
FXR90 FXR90 Firex 9.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, BE powder, Rating: 80B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-114 07-Jul-14
AM10 AM10 Delta 1.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 1A:10B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-116 08-Apr-19
YABE10 YABE10 Fire Extinguisher 1.0kg Dry Powder Type Fire Extinguisher, ABE powder, Rating: 1A:10B:E, FERN No.: 5665.05-117 08-Apr-19